506192078 08/06/2020

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6238817

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
MEHUL PARTAP ASNANI	08/06/2020

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	BIOTECH VISION CARE PVT. LTD.
Street Address:	BLOCK 1, ABHISHREE CORPORATE PARK
Internal Address:	OPP. SWAGAT BUNGLOW BRTS BUS STOP, BOPAL-AMBLI RD.
City:	AHMEDABAD
State/Country:	INDIA
Postal Code:	380058

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29745546

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (216)916-2459

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (216) 928-2925

Email: patents@walterhav.com

Correspondent Name: WALTER | HAVERFIELD, LLP, SEAN F. MELLINO

Address Line 1: THE TOWER AT ERIEVIEW

Address Line 2: 1301 EAST 9TH STREET, STE 3500

Address Line 4: CLEVELAND, OHIO 44114

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	32886-001US-001
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	SEAN F. MELLINO
SIGNATURE:	/Sean F. Mellino/
DATE SIGNED:	08/06/2020

Total Attachments: 2

source=32886-001US001_ExecutedAssignmentUSPTO#page1.tif source=32886-001US001_ExecutedAssignmentUSPTO#page2.tif

PATENT 506192078 REEL: 053423 FRAME: 0720

ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT

This ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT ("Assignment") is made by <u>Mehul Pratap Asnani</u> (the "Inventor") and <u>Biotech Vision Care Pvt. Ltd.</u> (the "Assignee") regarding a design application titled INTRAOCULAR LENS.

WHEREAS, the Inventor has invented o	ne or more inventions disclosed and/or claimed in the Application	(the
"Inventions") filed in the United States	Patent and Trademark Office ("USPTO") on	and
given Application No.	which claims priority to Indian Design Application No. 326902-001	
filed February 7, 2020.	T A Westernamental Control of the Co	

WHEREAS, **Biotech Vision Care Pvt. Ltd.**, located at Block I, Abhishree Corporate Park, Opp. Swagat Bunglow Brts Bus Stop, Bopal-Ambli Road, Ahmedabad 380058, Gujarat State, India (the "**Assignee**"), together with its successors and assigns, desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to the Inventions and to the Applications (as defined herein).

NOW, THEREFORE, the parties agree as follows:

- 1. For valuable consideration from the Assignee to the Inventor, the receipt and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, the Inventor hereby conveys, transfers and assigns to the Assignee, its lawful successors and assigns, the entire and exclusive right, title, and interest in and to the Inventions and all patents that may be granted therefor in the United States and its territories, and to all existing or future related applications, divisions, substitutes, renewals, reissues, continuing applications, conversions, re-examinations, extensions, and any resulting patents thereof in the United States and its territories for the full terms for which the same may be granted and any rights associated therewith, including, but not limited to, any and all royalties, profits, damages, fees, income, payments, and other proceeds now or hereafter due or payable, and to the right to claim benefit and priority from the Applications in the United States.
- 2. The Inventor represents and warrants that they have the ability to convey all rights and interests herein assigned, that there are no rights or interests outstanding inconsistent with the rights and interests granted herein, and that they will not execute any instrument or grant or transfer any rights or interests inconsistent with the rights and interests granted herein.
- 3. The Inventor authorizes the Assignee to file for and request that the USPTO issue any and all patents resulting from any of the Applications to the Assignee.
- 4. This Assignment inures to the benefit of the Assignee and its successors, assigns, and other legal representatives, and is binding on the Inventor and their respective heirs, legal representatives, and assigns.
- 5. The Inventor shall take such steps and actions, and provide such cooperation and assistance to the Assignee and its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, in connection with the Inventions and the Applications, or for any inventions and discoveries derived therefrom, as may be necessary to effect, evidence, or perfect the Assignment to the Assignee or any assignee or successor thereto, including, but not limited to: the execution and delivery of any affidavits, declarations, oaths, exhibits, assignments, powers of attorney, documents in connection with claims or provisions of treaties and agreements, or other lawful papers; the execution and delivery of all papers necessary in connection with any administrative or judicial proceedings; and the provision of information and testimony and cooperation in every way in obtaining and producing evidence and prosecuting such proceedings.

PATENT REEL: 053423 FRAME: 0721

- 6. This Assignment and any claim, controversy, dispute, or cause of action (whether in contract, tort, or otherwise) based upon, arising out of, or relating to this Assignment and the transactions contemplated hereby is governed by, and construed in accordance with, the laws of the United States and the State of Ohio, without giving effect to any choice or conflict of law provision or rule (whether of the State of Ohio or any other jurisdiction).
- 7. The Inventor hereby grants the attorney, law firm, or assignee, the power to insert on this Assignment any further identification information, including an application number and filing date, which may be necessary or desirable.
- 8. This Assignment may be executed in counterparts, which together shall constitute one and the same Assignment. A signed copy of this Assignment delivered by facsimile, e-mail, or other means of electronic transmission shall be deemed to have the same legal effect as delivery of an original signed copy of this Assignment.

\$10000000 com comercial escapa comercia escapa de participa de la comercia del la comercia del la comercia de la comercia del la comercia de la comercia del la comercia		ender ^a usto et tier tradicio de la colonidada, protessa con consesso de	rakusifra armanarmang anna paken ar ni suca - efiliki ki ki prana na nation-eficient a stefa constant zamanar makawat pareka ar	en der det er der de service de
[l/we] have e	xecuted this Assignment on the date(s)	indicated	below:	
Name:	Mehul Pratap Asnani			
Signature:	My/		6/8/2020	Manager and
AGREED TO	O AND ACCEPTED On Care Pvi. Ltd. PROP PEDAMALLU RATU OPTICAL ENGINEER	content of the section of the sectio	an anatomic to suppression consumerance consumerance properties and an anatomic consumerance and an ana	nem vist colle in toles i tres della mena anna di viga della gilla circilà di diffragrano di calar.

PATENT REEL: 053423 FRAME: 0722

RECORDED: 08/06/2020